Amend HB 2151 (second reading engrossment) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 16, between "<u>that</u>" and "<u>erects</u>", insert "<u>owns public property or</u>".

(2) On page 1, line 21, strike "<u>street sign</u>" and substitute "<u>public property</u>, street sign,".

(3) On page 3, line 22, strike "<u>a street sign or</u>" and substitute "<u>public property, a street sign, or an</u>".

(4) On page 3, line 26, before "<u>erected</u>", insert "<u>owns the</u> <u>public property or</u>".

(5) On page 4, line 1, strike "<u>street sign</u>" and substitute
"<u>public property, street sign,</u>".

(6) On page 4, line 4, strike "<u>street sign</u>" and substitute "<u>public property, street sign</u>,".

(7) On page 4, line 6, strike "<u>sign</u>" and substitute "property, sign,".

(8) On page 5, line 9, strike "<u>a street sign or</u>" and substitute "<u>public property, a street sign, or an</u>".

(9) On page 5, line 14, before "<u>erected</u>", insert "<u>owns the</u> public property or".

(10) On page 5, line 16, strike "<u>street sign</u>" and substitute "<u>public property, street sign,</u>".

(11) On page 5, line 19, strike "<u>street sign</u>" and substitute "public property, street sign,".

(12) On page 5, line 21, strike "<u>sign</u>" and substitute "property, sign,".

1